

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

	Notes	(Unaudited) Half-year ended 30 June 2023 HK\$'m	(Unaudited) Half-year ended 30 June 2022 HK\$'m
Cash flows from operating activities			
Operating cash outflow before taxation	35(a)	(84,464)	(82,962)
Hong Kong profits tax paid		(1,184)	(1,297)
Outside Hong Kong profits tax paid		(487)	(392)
Net cash outflow from operating activities		(86,135)	(84,651)
Cash flows from investing activities			
Additions of properties, plant and equipment		(179)	(122)
Proceeds from disposal of properties, plant and equipment		8	4
Additions of investment properties		(10)	(2)
Additions of intangible assets		(412)	(362)
Proceeds from disposal of associates and joint ventures		–	9
Dividend received from associates and joint ventures		2	2
Net cash outflow from investing activities		(591)	(471)
Cash flows from financing activities			
Dividend paid to other equity instrument holders		(696)	(693)
Dividend paid to non-controlling interests		(103)	(110)
Payment of lease liabilities		(303)	(362)
Net cash outflow from financing activities		(1,102)	(1,165)
Decrease in cash and cash equivalents		(87,828)	(86,287)
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January		540,925	531,915
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents		(6,689)	(13,024)
Cash and cash equivalents at 30 June	35(b)	446,408	432,604

The notes on pages 49 to 124 are an integral part of this interim financial information.